HILLS
M©RFESSERI

UNDER 3’s FEES POLICY

The fees set out below are current as of Term 1, 2020. For more up-to-date
information, please refer to our website.

Enrolment Fee $25.00 (non-refundable)

Fees $45.00 per session and payable by
the term

Mid-term Commencement $45.00 per session from
commencement

Late payment of Fees and Levies $10.00 per week after due date

(without prior arrangement with the
Finance Officer)

Enrolment Fee

An Enrolment Application will not be processed until the Enrolment Fee is received by
us.

Payment of Fees

Fees are to be paid on or before commencement date. Payment can be made by
cheque or direct deposit. Details are included on invoice.

Refund of Fees

Fees are not refundable under any circumstances other than in accordance with the
criteria outlined in this policy. (please refer to Under 3’s Policy HM027 regarding
observations)

Fee Increases

The school is a not-for-profit organisation and fee increases may be introduced at the

discretion of the School Board to solely assist the school to continue to meet its
commitments in an increasing cost environment.
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